Tuesday, June 23, 2020 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Cupples and Carpenter present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to deactivate the Jasper County COOP Plan, opening all departments under control of the Board of Supervisors to business as usual.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve the Aging Resources of Central Iowa Contract Award in the amount of \$117,000 beginning July 1, 2020 and ending June 30, 2022.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve the Iowa DOT Roadway Maintenance Agreement between Jasper County and the Iowa DOT for the County to provide routine maintenance at Rock Creek State Park, with the County being reimbursed \$4,280, for the period beginning July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve claims for the period ending 06/23/2020.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve tobacco permits for the Isaak Walton League in Newton, Iowa, to run through June 30, 2021.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve Board of Supervisors Minutes for 06/16/2020.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

There were no Board Appointments.

The County Engineer requested that his evaluation be held in Closed Session.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to go into Closed Session in accordance with Iowa Code Section 21.5(i) for an employee evaluation.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

The Supervisors came back into Open Session.

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to adjourn the Tuesday, June 23, 2020 meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor	Brandon Talsma, Chairman